10/478419

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 NOV 2003

FORM 1595

102732708

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

[-A -0 }	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toshifumi MATSUSHIMA, Hideaki MIWA, Akira ICHIRYU,	NAME: Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.
Kazuhiro YAMZAKI, Tetsuro SATO, Fujio KUWAKO	ADDRESS: 11-1, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 141-8584, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Name of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	10/478419
Execution/Effective Date: September 8, 2003	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: September 8, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/JP03/04172	
Additional numl	pers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
Name: Robert B. Murray	and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No.: 2922-465	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
0 Statement and signature	
Statement and signature. To the heat of any insurance and helief the forest insurance interest.	ing is true and correct and any officehold anny in a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat true copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Robert B. Murray	Derray 11/21/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Øate
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0124

orney Docket Number:		Rothwell,	Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AP	PLICATION	
Smelting Co., Ltd. Corporate Racitizen of JAPAN, residing at Ageo-shi, Saitama 362-0021, Smelting Co., Ltd. Corporate YAMAZAKI, a citizen of JAP Foil Division, 656-2 Kamakur esiding at c/o Mitsui Mining & Ageo-shi, Saitama 362-0013, J	shifumi MATSUSHIMA, a citi &D Center, 1333-2, Haraichi, Ag c/o Mitsui Mining & Smelting (Japan, Akira ICHIRYU, a citiz R&D Center, 1333-2, Haraichi AN, residing at c/o Mitsui Minirabashi, Ageo-shi, Saitama 362-00 & Smelting Co., Ltd. Copper Foil Sapan, and Fujio KUWAKO, a cli Sector Copper Foil Division, 65	eo-shi, Saitama 362-0021, Japa Co., Ltd. Corporate R&D Center en of JAPAN, residing at _c/, Ageo-shi, Saitama 362-002; ag & Smelting Co., Ltd. Copper 013, Japan, Tetsuro SATO , a Sector Copper Foil Division, 65 itizen of JAPAN, residing at c	n, Hideaki MTWA, et. 1333-2, Haraichi, o Mitsui Mining & l. Japan, Kazuhiro r Foil Sector Copper a citizen of JAPAN, 6-2 Kamakurabashi, /o Mitsui Mining &
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inverse the inverse the inverse that in Carlon OF BUILT-IN CARLON OF BUILT-IN CARLON OF BUILT-IN OF BUILT-IN MICESIN, AND PRODUCTION MICESINA, AND PRODUCTION	entor(s) of an invention in DIELE APACITOR LAYER OF PRINTED ECTRIC LAYER FORMED USING THOO OF DOUBLE-SIDED COPPON 1 application for Letters Patent of	WIRING BOARD AND DOUG G THE SAME DIELECTRIC FIL ER CLAD LAMINATE	BLE-SIDED COPPER
(Check One) [] U.S.	Serial Number	filed	
	ational Application No.PCT/ JP03/04172	filed On April 1, 2003	
		•	
	& Smelting Co., Ltd. (Japanese corp		
Assignee hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J	Citizenship or Corporate	Situs Address	plication;
hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is her ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invo- te United States which may be granted test the Commissioner of Patents of the esentatives and assigns, in accordance	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Paters e with the terms of this instrument.	Address ader the said invention and the said ap and the said invention and the said ap and the said invention and the said ap and the said	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and ENEE, its successors, legal
hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is her ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invo- te United States which may be granted test the Commissioner of Patents of the esentatives and assigns, in accordance	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Paters with the terms of this instrument.	Address ader the said invention and the said ap and the said invention and the said ap and the said invention and the said ap and the said	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and ENEE, its successors, legal
hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said involutional transfer and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in constant and assigns, and and reissue applications, make esentatives and assigns, to obtain and assigns.	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its antion, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Paters with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey inflict herewith. Covernant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every the enforce proper patent protection for said	der the said invention and the said ap (0) to me/us in hand paid, and other go (NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferre successors, legal representatives and visions, renewals and continuations the tes, reissues and extensions thereof, and to for said invention to the said ASSIGNATE and the entire interest herein assigned, and micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successed proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNATE invention at the expense of the ASSIGNATE.	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and I/WEE, its successors, legal that I/we have not executed ors, legal representatives and execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE.
ninagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J GNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invoce United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of tesentatives and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in consultation of the said invoces. AND I/WE HEREBY further gas, any facts known to measure speciming and reissue applications, make esentatives and assigns, to obtain and TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/wei	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its antion, and the said application and all direct thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Patere with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey to inflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every the enforce proper patent protection for said thereunto set my/our hands(s) and sea has been all from it.	ader the said invention and the said ap (0) to me/us in hand paid, and other go (NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferrer successors, legal representatives and visions, renewals and continuations the tes, reissues and extensions thereof, and the entire interest herein assigned, and the entire interest herein assigned, and micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successful proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNE invention at the expense of the ASSIGNES, the day and year set opposite in the said and the said ASSIGNES.	bood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and ENEE, its successors, legal that I/we have not executed over the execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE. Iny/our signature(s).
ninagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invoce United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of tesentatives and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in consumption of the property of the pr	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Patere with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey onflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any legical rightful oaths and generally do every deficient of the second of the	ader the said invention and the said ap (0) to me/us in hand paid, and other go (NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferresuccessors, legal representatives and visions, renewals and continuations the tes, reissues and extensions thereof, and the entire interest herein assigned, and micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successe all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNATION (1) invention at the expense of the ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATION (1) th	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we have not executed that I/we have not executed over, legal representatives and execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE. my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, in conderation, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said involve United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of tesentatives and assigns, in accordance will not execute, any agreement in conderations, may facts known to measure special and assigns, to obtain and TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/weighted	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its antion, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Patere with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey conflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every deficient of the said agree that I/we have the full right to convey to all the said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every deficient oset my/our hands(s) and seatoshif umit MATSUSHIMA L.S. Hideaki MIWA L.S.	Address ader the said invention and the said ap 10) to me/us in hand paid, and other go 10) NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferre 11 successors, legal representatives and existences, renewals and continuations the 12 test process and extensions thereof, as 13 the entire interest herein assigned, and 14 micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successed all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of 15 thing possible to aid the said ASSIGN 16 invention at the expense of the ASSIGN 17 thing possible to aid the said ASSIGN 18 the day and year set opposite in 19 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in 21 the day and year set opposite in 22 the day and year set opposite in 23 the day and year set opposite in 24 the day and year set opposite in 25 the day and year set opposite in 26 the day and year set opposite in 27 the day and year set opposite in 28 the day and year set opposite in 29 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in 29 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we have not executed that I/we have not executed ors, legal representatives and execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE. my/our signature(s). 2003
ninagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J GNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said involve United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of tesentatives and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in constant and assigns, in accordance and assigns, in accordance will not execute, any agreement in constant and accordance and assigns, to obtain and testing and reissue applications, makes estatives and assigns, to obtain and testifications. Testimony whereof, I/we Jashifum Matualima I.	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its antion, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Paters with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey onflict herewith. Covernant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any leg all rightful oaths and generally do every the enforce proper patent protection for said the entire that I will make the many leg and said invention and testify in any leg and said invention. Akira ICHIRYU L. Said and s	Address ader the said invention and the said ap 10) to me/us in hand paid, and other go 10) NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferre 11 successors, legal representatives and existences, renewals and continuations the test, reissues and extensions thereof, as not for said invention to the said ASSIGN 11 the entire interest herein assigned, and micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successed all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGN 12 invention at the expense of the ASSIGN 13 invention at the expense of the ASSIGN 14 invention at the expense of the ASSIGN 15 Date 16 Date 17 OP 18 Date 18 Date 19 OP 10 OP 10 OP 10 OP 11 OP 12 OP 13 OP 14 OP 15 Date 16 OP 17 OP 18	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we have not executed that I/we have not executed ors, legal representatives and execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal I/GNEE. Iny/our signature(s). 2003 2003
ninagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invite United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of tesentatives and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in company and reissue applications, make esentatives and assigns, to obtain and TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we Tashifumi Matualima II Jidlaka Mawa Akira Jaharyya	citizenship or Corporate APAN entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the said application and all direct thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Paters with the terms of this instrument. Int that I/we have the full right to convey onflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every denote the proper patent protection for said the proper patent protection for p	ader the said invention and the said appears of the said invention and the said appears of the said invention and the said appears of the said appears of the said assigned, transferred successors, legal representatives and existing the said assigned, and the said assigned and the said invention to the said assigned, and the entire interest herein assigned and assigned as a sign and the entire interest herein assigned and assign as a sign and the entire interest herein assigned. It is not the said ASSIGNEE, its successed all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNED and the	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Patent and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we have not executed that I/we have not executed ors, legal representatives and execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal I/ONEE. Iny/our signature(s). 2003 2003 2003
hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invocutional control of the said invocution of t	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its antion, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Patere with the terms of this instrument. In that I/we have the full right to convey conflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every deficient of the said agree that I/we have the full right to convey to all the said invention, and testify in any lege all rightful oaths and generally do every deficient oset my/our hands(s) and seatoshif umit MATSUSHIMA L.S. Hideaki MIWA L.S.	Address ader the said invention and the said ap 10) to me/us in hand paid, and other go 10) NOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferre 11 successors, legal representatives and existences, renewals and continuations the 12 test process and extensions thereof, as 13 the entire interest herein assigned, and 14 micate to said ASSIGNEE, its successed all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of 15 thing possible to aid the said ASSIGN 16 invention at the expense of the ASSIGN 17 thing possible to aid the said ASSIGN 18 the day and year set opposite in 19 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in 21 the day and year set opposite in 22 the day and year set opposite in 23 the day and year set opposite in 24 the day and year set opposite in 25 the day and year set opposite in 26 the day and year set opposite in 27 the day and year set opposite in 28 the day and year set opposite in 29 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in 29 the day and year set opposite in 20 the day and year set opposite in	ood and valuable ad and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, ti ereof, and all Letters Pate ad I/we hereby authorize a and I/we have not execut that I/we have not execut ors, legal representatives a execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE. my/our signature(s). 2003
hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, J IGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herents do hereby sell, assign, transfer a interest in, to and under the said invoce United States which may be granteest the Commissioner of Patents of the esentatives and assigns, in accordance AND I/WE HEREBY covena will not execute, any agreement in constant and reissue applications, make esentatives and assigns, to obtain and the TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we Toshifumi Matsushimars Alaraka Mawa Akira Ichiraga Kazuhiro Jamazaka	entire right, title and interest in, to and unsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 eby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the said application and all died thereon and all reexamination certificate United States, to issue all Letters Patere with the terms of this instrument. Int that I/we have the full right to convey conflict herewith. Covenant and agree that I/we will commuting said invention, and testify in any legger all rightful oaths and generally do every denote the proper patent protection for said thereunto set my/our hands(s) and sea oshifum in MATSUSHIMA L.S. Kazuhiro YAMAZAKI L.S.	Address Index the said invention and the said appears of the said invention and the said appears of the said invention and the said appears of the said assigned, transferred successors, legal representatives and existences, renewals and continuations that it is, reissues and extensions thereof, and the said invention to the said ASSIGNATE. It is successed all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, of thing possible to aid the said ASSIGNATE invention at the expense of the ASSIGNATE. It is the day and year set opposite in the said ASSIGNATE. It is the day and year set opposite in the said and the said and the said ASSIGNATE. It is the day and year set opposite in the said and	ood and valuable and and set over, and by these assigns, the entire right, title ereof, and all Letters Paten and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we have not execute all divisional, I/EE, its successors, legal GNEE. Iny/our signature(s). 2003 2003

PATENT REEL: 015262 FRAME: 0125

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

MasakiURIYA

Name